FCC Form 312 Assignment Exhibit E (Item A20)

Assignor/Licensee: Soda Mountain

Broadcasting, Inc.

Assignee: Oregon TV License Company LLC

OWNERSHIP

In response to Item A20 of the Form 312, Oregon TV License Company LLC ("Oregon TV" or "Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, provides information about its 10% or greater direct or indirect owners including name, address, citizenship, primary business, and percentage of interest. Oregon TV is a wholly owned subsidiary of Oregon TV LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which in turn is a wholly owned subsidiary of Oregon TV Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation. Oregon TV Holdings, Inc. is a wholly owned subsidiary of USA Television Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. The principal business of Oregon TV LLC, Oregon TV Holdings, Inc. and USA Television Holdings, LLC is a holding company. The principal place of business for Oregon TV, Oregon TV LLC, Oregon TV Holdings, Inc., and USA Television Holdings, LLC is Two Buckhead Plaza, 3050 Peachtree Rd, NW, Suite 550, Atlanta, GA 30305.

MSouth Equity Partners II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, is the majority member of USA Television Holdings, LLC and holds approximately 92% of the membership interests. The general partner of MSouth Equity Partners II, L.P. is MSouth Equity Partners II GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company. The principal business of MSouth Equity Partners II, L.P. and MSouth Equity Partners II GP, LLC is investment. The principal place of business for MSouth Equity Partners II, L.P. and MSouth Equity Partners II GP, LLC is Two Buckhead Plaza, 3050 Peachtree Rd, NW, Suite 550, Atlanta, GA 30305.

Heartland Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, holds approximately 8% of the membership interests in USA Television Holdings, LLC. Its principal business is investment. Robert S. Prather, Jr., a U.S. citizen, holds 51% of the voting interest in Heartland Media, LLC. The principal place of business for Heartland Media, LLC and Mr. Prather is 1843 West Wesley Road, Atlanta, GA 30327.

No other individuals or entities hold a 10% or greater interest in Oregon TV.